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 PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 

 800 West Montgomery Avenue  •  Philadelphia, PA 19122  
 _________________________________________________________________________________________  
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________  

 www.pgworks.com 

Graciela Christlieb, Senior Attorney 
Legal Department 
Direct Dial: 215-684-6164 
FAX: 215-684-6798 
E-mail: graciela.christlieb@pgworks.com 

 

May 27, 2025 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Administrative Law Judge Alphonso Arnold III 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

 
Re: Nathaniel Euclid v. Philadelphia Gas Works, Docket No. C-2025-3053882 
 
Dear Judge Arnold: 

 
Enclosed, please find PGW’s proposed exhibits for the hearing in the above referenced matter.   

 
If you need additional information about this matter, please contact me at my direct-dial number 
above.  Thank you. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

/s/ Graciela Christlieb 
Graciela Christlieb, Esquire 

 
Enclosure 
cc:  Cert. of Service w/enc. 
 
 

  

mailto:graciela.christlieb@pgworks.com


 
 
 PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 

 800 West Montgomery Avenue  •  Philadelphia, PA 19122  
 _________________________________________________________________________________________  
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________  

 www.pgworks.com 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of Philadelphia Gas Works’ Proposed 

Exhibits upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements 

of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a party).  

 
  
 VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 
 Nathaniel Euclid 
 loekanle@gmail.com                    
 

 
  

  
 

      /s/ Graciela Christlieb 
May 27, 2025     Graciela Christlieb, Esquire 

  

mailto:loekanle@gmail.com
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Meter Rate/Class
2275070 GS

STATEMENT
Transaction 
Date

Transaction 
Type Reading

Read 
Code

# of
Days

CCF
Usage

Average 
CCF/Day

Heating
DDDs

Payment
Type Due Date

Transaction 
Amount

Current
Balance

Actual
Balance

3/8/2023 BILL  3950 R 6 9 1.5 112 3/31/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4/6/2023 BILL  3965 R 29 15 0.52 536 5/2/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5/6/2023 BILL  3979 R 30 14 0.47 229 5/31/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6/7/2023 BILL  3993 R 32 14 0.44 58 7/3/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7/7/2023 BILL  4004 R 30 11 0.37 3 8/1/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8/5/2023 BILL  4016 R 29 12 0.41 0 8/29/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9/7/2023 BILL  4031 R 33 15 0.45 0 10/2/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10/6/2023 BILL  4043 R 29 12 0.41 18 10/31/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
11/4/2023 BILL  4059 R 29 16 0.55 193 11/30/2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
12/6/2023 BILL  4079 R 32 20 0.62 572 1/3/2024 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1/6/2024 BILL  4104 R 31 25 0.81 692 1/31/2024 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1/25/2024 BILL  4112 R 19 8 0.42 588 2/20/2024 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4014 HOWLAND ST PHIL, PA 191245313

Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account  SA- 

Customer Name From Date To Date

Service Address Account Number S A Number
F_AIMS_SFT_4699 2/1/2023 3/1/2024
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Meter Rate/Class
2275070 GS

STATEMENT
Transaction 
Date

Transaction 
Type Reading

Read 
Code

# of
Days

CCF
Usage

Average 
CCF/Day

Heating
DDDs

Payment
Type Due Date

Transaction 
Amount

Current
Balance

Actual
Balance

1/18/2024 PAY   Debit Card ($123.23) ($123.23) ($123.23)
1/25/2024 BPTOCG $123.23 $0.00 $0.00
2/6/2024 BILL  4115 R 10 3 0.3 225 3/1/2024 $4.32 $4.32 $4.32
2/27/2024 CANB  ($4.32) $0.00 $0.00
2/27/2024 BSEGCN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2/27/2024 BPTOCW ($123.23) ($123.23) ($123.23)
2/27/2024 BPTOCG $123.23 $0.00 $0.00
2/27/2024 BILL  4115 R 339 174 0.51 3226 3/21/2024 $425.89 $425.89 $425.89
3/6/2024 LPC   $6.38 $432.27 $432.27
3/6/2024 BILL  4123 R 31 8 0.26 730 4/1/2024 $28.92 $461.19 $461.19
3/20/2024 PAY   Debit Card ($200.00) $261.19 $261.19
4/5/2024 LPC   $3.82 $265.01 $265.01
4/5/2024 BILL  4130 R 30 7 0.23 492 4/30/2024 $27.49 $292.50 $292.50
4/24/2024 INTAPL ($4.64) $287.86 $287.86
4/24/2024 DEPAPL ($216.00) $71.86 $71.86
4/24/2024 LPCWVE ($10.20) $61.66 $61.66
4/29/2024 PAY   Credit Card ($61.66) $0.00 $0.00
5/4/2024 BILL  4138 R 29 8 0.28 227 5/29/2024 $28.91 $28.91 $28.91
5/29/2024 PAY   Debit Card ($28.91) $0.00 $0.00
6/5/2024 BILL  4143 R 32 5 0.16 72 6/28/2024 $24.60 $24.60 $24.60
7/3/2024 PAY   Debit Card ($24.60) $0.00 $0.00
7/4/2024 BILL  4147 R 29 4 0.14 0 7/29/2024 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
8/3/2024 LPC   $0.34 $23.30 $23.30
8/3/2024 BILL  4150 R 30 3 0.1 0 8/27/2024 $21.59 $44.89 $44.89
8/9/2024 PAY   Debit Card ($44.89) $0.00 $0.00
9/5/2024 BILL  4155 R 33 5 0.15 0 9/30/2024 $24.34 $24.34 $24.34
9/25/2024 PAY   Debit Card ($24.34) $0.00 $0.00

4014 HOWLAND ST PHIL, PA 191245313

Specific Service Agreement Statement of Account  SA- 

Customer Name From Date To Date

Service Address Account Number S A Number
NATHANIEL EUCLID 1/1/2023 5/23/2025
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Transaction 
Date

Transaction 
Type Reading

Read 
Code

# of
Days

CCF
Usage

Average 
CCF/Day

Heating
DDDs

Payment
Type Due Date

Transaction 
Amount

Current
Balance

Actual
Balance

10/4/2024 BILL  4163 R 29 8 0.28 1 10/29/2024 $29.38 $29.38 $29.38
10/29/2024 PAY   Debit Card ($29.38) $0.00 $0.00
11/5/2024 BILL  4169 R 30 6 0.2 135 12/2/2024 $26.73 $26.73 $26.73
12/5/2024 LPC   $0.40 $27.13 $27.13
12/5/2024 BILL  4176 R 32 7 0.22 488 1/2/2025 $27.42 $54.55 $54.55
1/8/2025 LPC   $0.81 $55.36 $55.36
1/8/2025 BILL  4259 R 34 83 2.44 911 2/4/2025 $135.53 $190.89 $190.89
2/4/2025 PAY   Debit Card ($190.89) $0.00 $0.00
2/6/2025 BILL  4305 R 29 46 1.59 990 3/4/2025 $81.10 $81.10 $81.10
3/7/2025 LPC   $1.21 $82.31 $82.31
3/7/2025 BILL  4333 R 29 28 0.97 809 4/1/2025 $58.62 $140.93 $140.93
4/6/2025 BILL  4351 R 29 18 0.62 395 4/30/2025 $50.70 $191.63 $191.63
4/23/2025 PAY   Check ($200.00) ($8.37) ($8.37)
5/7/2025 BILL  4369 R 32 18 0.56 229 6/2/2025 $49.05 $40.68 $40.68
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
800 West Montgomery Avenue  •  Philadelphia, PA 19122 

_________________________________________________________________________________________  

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

www.pgworks.com 

Graciela Christlieb, Senior Attorney 
Legal Department 
Direct Dial: 215-684-6164 
FAX: 215-684-6798 
E-mail: graciela.christlieb@pgworks.com

July 30, 2025 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Administrative Law Judge Alphonso Arnold III 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Nathaniel Euclid v. Philadelphia Gas Works, Docket No. C-2025-3053882 

Dear Judge Arnold: 

Enclosed, please find PGW’s proposed exhibit 6 for the hearing in the above referenced matter.  

If you need additional information about this matter, please contact me at my direct-dial number 
above.  Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Graciela Christlieb 
Graciela Christlieb, Esquire 

Enclosure 
cc:  Cert. of Service w/enc. 

mailto:graciela.christlieb@pgworks.com


PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

www.pgworks.com 

800 West Montgomery Avenue  •  Philadelphia, PA 19122 
_________________________________________________________________________________________  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of Philadelphia Gas Works’ Proposed 

Exhibit 6 upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements 

of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a party).  

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 
Nathaniel Euclid 
loekanle@gmail.com 

/s/ Graciela Christlieb 
July 30, 2025 Graciela Christlieb, Esquire 

mailto:loekanle@gmail.com
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         Customer Requested Meter Test Date:  7-14-25 

The Philadelphia Gas Works tested the meter removed from the premise of: 

CUSTOMER: Nathaniel Euclid 

ADDRESS: 4014 Howland St 

ON APPLICATION NO.: GIVES THE FOLLOWING RESULTS: 

METER NO. 
2275070 PROOF [X] ACCURACY [ ] 

SIZE 
A250TC 

INDEX 
4387 

Meter Test Results Percentage 

Temperature Open 100% Check 20% Fast Slow 

Meter Receive 
   6-16-25 

83 99.4 99.2 

  83 99.5 99.1 

Meter Tested 
7-14-25

83 99.6 99.1 

Average of Results 
99.4 99.1 -0.9

  Von Morgan 

 PGW REPRESENTATIVE 
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EXHIBIT

C1
8/6/25
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